OP \$215.00 282677

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		03/15/2010	Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kendle International Inc.	
Street Address:	441 Vine Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826777	
Registration Number:	2077521	KENDLE
Registration Number:	2065270	REAL PEOPLE. REAL RESULTS.
Registration Number:	2166126	TRIALBASE
Registration Number:	2068391	TRIALINE
Registration Number:	2155148	TRIALVIEW
Registration Number:	2160751	TRIALWARE
Registration Number:	2729538	TRIALWEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5135796960

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0313

900157082

Correspondent Name: Courtney A. Laginess Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street Address Line 2: Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KE5040FI0006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Courtney A. Laginess Signature: /Courtney A. Laginess/ 03/15/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=UBSTrademarkRelease#page1.tif

source=UBSTrademarkRelease#page2.tif source=UBSTrademarkRelease#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0314

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 15, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH for itself and as Collateral Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") and KENDLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Ohio corporation, KENDLE DELAWARE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Inveresk Research Inc., a Delaware corporation) and KENDLE NC LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (f/k/a as Charles River Laboratories Clinical Services, Inc., a North Carolina corporation) (collectively referred to herein as "Kendle").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Kendle and the Collateral Agent dated as of August 16, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Kendle granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, a security interest in and to all of Kendle's right, title and interest in, to and under certain of Kendle's trademarks, including, but not limited to, those which are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2006 at Reels/Frames 3397/0907, 3408/0626, and 3408/0634; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured thereby have been paid in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Trademarks to Kendle.

[Remainder of the Page Left Intentionally Blank; Signature Page to Follow.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0315

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By: V Name: Irja R. Otsa

Title: Associate Director

By:

Name: Michael Cerniglia

Title: Director

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) SS.

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

On this 10th day of March, 2010, there appeared before me Irja R. Otsa, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Release as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of UBS₁AG, STAMFORD BRANCH.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5/31/2010

STATE OF CONNECITUCT)

) SS.

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

On this 10th day of March, 2010, there appeared before me Michael Cerniglia, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Release as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5/31/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0316

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/STATE
Design (Wedge)	2826777	United States
eKENDLECOLLEGE X Design	2557313	United States
HEALTH CARE IN- NOVATIONS	75626651	United States
KENDLE X Design	2077521	United States
KENDLE COLLEGE X Design	2387664	United States
OFFICIAL KENDLE WEDGEWEAR	2240397	United States
REAL PEOPLE REAL RESULTS	2065270	United States
THE CME ALLI-ANCE	2411540	United States
TRIAL BASE	2166126	United States
TRIAL FAX	2312969	United States
TRIAL LINE	2068391	United States
TRIAL VIEW	2155148	United States
TRIAL WARE	2160751	United States
TRIAL WEB	2729538	United States
CLINTRIALS RESEARCH INC.	1909500	United States
CTRANSMIT	2531487	United States
CTRANSMIT WEB	2551822	United States
CTRANSMIT FAX	2554932	United States
PHARMATRACE	2476660	United States
PHARMARESEARCH	2555484	United States
& DESIGN PHARMARESEARCH CORPORATION	2107328	United States
CORPORATION BRINGING SCIENCE TO DEVELOPMENT	2107407	United States

3350422.2

RECORDED: 03/15/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0317